
 

2025-2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
(Calendar dates are subject to change) 

 

VANDERBILT BUSINESS ORIENTATION 
 

EMBA Week in Residence Sunday, August 3 – Friday, August 8 
MAcc, MMark, and MSF - Orientation and Mod Zero Monday, August 4 – Thursday, August 14 
International Student Welcome Day Friday, August 8 
MMHC Orientation Saturday, August 9 

MBA Program Overview Monday, August 11 – Tuesday, August 12 
MBA Quant Camp Wednesday, August 13 – Thursday, August 14 

   

FALL SEMESTER 2025  
First Day of Module One Classes Monday, August 18 
 
Last Day to Add or Drop a Module One Class Tuesday, August 19 
 
Labor Day (All classes in session) Monday, September 1 
 
Last Day to Withdraw from a Module One Class Friday, October 3 
 
Last Day of Module One Classes Friday, October 3 
 
Module One Exam Period Monday, October 6 – Thursday, October 9 
 
Fall Immersion Period Friday, October 10 – Tuesday, October 14 
 
First Day of Module Two Classes Wednesday, October 15 
 
Last Day to Add or Drop a Module Two Class Thursday, October 16 
 
Spring 2026 Regular Registration 

MBA PM2 (second year students) Tuesday, October 21 – Friday, October 24 

MMark and MSF Tuesday, October 28 – Friday, October 31 

MBA PM1 (first year students) Tuesday, November 11 – Friday, November 14 

 
Thanksgiving Break Saturday, November 22 – Sunday, November 30 
 
Last Day to Withdraw from a Module Two Class Tuesday, December 9 
 
Last Day of Module Two Classes Tuesday, December 9 
 
Module Two Exam Period Thursday, December 11 – Saturday, December 13 
 
Winter Break Sunday, December 14, 2024 – Sunday, January 4, 2026



 
   

SPRING SEMESTER 2026  
First Day of Module Three Classes Monday, January 5 
 
Last Day to Add or Drop a Module Three Class Tuesday, January 6 
 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday – No Classes Monday, January 19 

Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday classes meet as scheduled; Monday classes meet on Friday, January 23 

 
Last Day to Withdraw from a Module Three Class Friday, February 20 
 
Last Day of Module Three Classes Friday, February 20 
 
Module Three Exam Period Monday, February 23 – Thursday, February 26 
 
Spring Immersion Period/Spring Break* Monday, March 2 – Friday, March 6 
 
First Day of Module Four Classes Monday, March 9 
 
Last Day to Add or Drop a Module Four Class Tuesday, March 10 
 
Last Day to Withdraw from a Module Four Class Friday, April 24 
 
Last Day of Module Four Classes Friday, April 24 
 
Module Four Exam Period Monday, April 27 – Thursday, April 30 
 
Commencement Friday, May 8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Please note that the Owen Graduate School of Management Spring Break is one week earlier than other Vanderbilt 
Schools and Colleges. 
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